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University of Pennsylvania  PennDesign 
Master of Architecture
Emerging Design and Research Certificate

Kent State University  College of Architecture and Environmental Design
Bachelor of Science in Architecture

Kent State University Florence  College of Architecture and Environmental Design
Semester Abroad at Kent State University in Florence, Italy

Visiting Assistant Professor
Pratt Institute, Department of Graduate Architecture and Urban Design
Brooklyn, NY

Lecturer in Architecture
University of Pennsylvania, Department of Graduate Architecture
Philadelphia, PA

Graduate Teaching Assistant
University of Pennsylvania, Department of Graduate Architecture
Philadelphia, PA

Architectural Designer
Moment Architecture
New York, NY

Architectural Designer
David Weiner Architects
New York, NY

Designer
Competition Team
Hirsuta  
Los Angeles, California

Designer
SU11 architecture + design  
Brooklyn, New York

Intern Architect
Stokes Architecture
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Intern Architect 
Olsavsky Jaminet Architects
Youngstown, Ohio 

1st Place Prize - Last House on Mulholland Competition
“Ambivalent House” with Hirsuta
ArchOutLoud

Arthur Spayd Brooke Memorial Silver Medal 
University of Pennsylvania 

E. Lewis Dales Traveling Fellowship
University of Pennsylvania 

education
2013-2016

2008-2012

2011

academic appointments

2018-present

2016-2017

2014-2016

professional experience

2018-present

2016-2018

2017

2015

2014

2013

awards + honors

2017

2016

2015
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awards + honors
2013-2016

2012

2011

selected design projects

2018

2018

2017

2017

2015

2014

exhibitions

2018

2018

2017

2016

2015

2011

PennDesign Merit Scholarship
University of Pennsylvania 

1st Place Prize - KSU Fourth-Year Studio Integrated Design Competition 
Kent State University

KSU Design Study Abroad Scholarship
Kent State University Florence

Dune House
Designer (with Moment Architecture)
Client: Private Residence

Point House
Designer (with Moment Architecture)
Client: Private Residence

Kauanas M.K. Čiurlionis Concert Centre
Designer - Competition Team (with Young + Ayata)
Client: Malcolm Reading Consultants

Ambivalent House
Designer - Competition Team (with Hirsuta)
Client: ArchOutLoud, Steve Alper

Tokyo Performing Arts Center
Designer (with su11 architecture + design)
Client: AC-CA

Le Colombe Torrefaction
Designer (with Stokes Architecture)
Client: Todd Carmichael, JP Iberti

“A Most Peculiar Vessel” 
PennDesign Donors Fundraiser Diner
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

“12 Objects & 12 Images” with PennDesign
16th Venice Biennale of Architecture - Palazzo Mora
Venice, Italy

“On the Perspective of Objects” 
Korean Presbyterian Church
Queens, New York

“Real Fictions” with PennDesign
15th Venice Biennale of Architecture  - Egyptian Pavilion
Venice, Italy

“Parafictional Objects” 
Meyerson Hall
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

AND Magazine Exhibition
A18 Gallery, Via degli Artisti 18R
Florence, Italy
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publications
2017

2017

2018

2017

2016

2015

2016

2015

2015

2014

2012

courses taught

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

l’Arca  - “An Iconic Home Beneath the Sign” - Ambivalent House Featured

Log 40 - “Speculation vs. Indifference” - Ambivalent House Image Cited 
- Text by Mark Foster Gage

Pressing Matters vol. 7 - Fall 2017 Studio Featured. Print

Pressing Matters vol. 6 - Fall 2016 + Spring 2017 Studio Featured. Print

“On Reminiscence” – SuckerPUNCH Daily. Project Featured. Blog

“Pyramid of Tirana” – SuckerPUNCH Daily. Project Featured. Blog

“Real Fictions” – Pressing Matters vol. 5. Project Featured. Print

“Museum of Useless Things” – SuckerPUNCH Daily. Project Featured. Blog

“Museum of Useless Things” – Pressing Matters vol. 4. Project Featured. Print

“Nonlinear Assemblages” - Pressing Matters vol. 3. Project Featured. Print

“Bicycle Infrastructure + the Revival of the American” City  Kent, Ohio

Pratt Institute - Visiting Assistant Professor

“Interiorities” Mediums II: Advanced Modeling & Drawing
Graduate Core Visual Studies II

“Interiorities & Contexts” with Erich Schoenenberger
Graduate Core Design Studio II

“Interiorities & Contexts” with Danielle Willems
Graduate Core Design Studio II

“Hybrid Thresholds” Mediums I: Modeling & Drawing
Graduate Core Visual Studies I

“Urban Qualities + Materialities” with Kutan Ayata
Graduate Core Design Studio III

“Urban Qualities + Materialities” with Erich Schoenenberger
Graduate Core Design Studio III

“Post-Digital Artifacts” with Hart Marlow
Graduate Summer Primer Course

“Experience Design for Healthcare” with Bruce Mau
Graduate Option Design Studio VI

“Urban Qualities + Materialities” with Kutan Ayata
Graduate Core Design Studio III

“Urban Qualities + Materialities” with Erich Schoenenberger
Graduate Core Design Studio III

“Speculations on Diderot’s Encyclopédie” with Hart Marlow
Graduate Summer Primer Course

“Experience Design for the Senses” with Bruce Mau
Graduate Option Design Studio VI
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University of Pennsylvania - Lecturer

“Gigantic : Ambivalent Object VI” with Jason Payne.
Graduate Option Design Studio V

“Multifarious Futures: Transit in the Age of Post-Humanist Commerce” with Robert Stuart-Smith
Graduate Option Design Studio VI

“Black Box / Mute Icon” with Georgina Huljich.
Graduate Option Design Studio V

University of Pennsylvania - Graduate Teaching Assistant

“Biological Design Studio” with Orkan Telhan + Karen Hogan
Graduate Fine Arts Seminar

“Case Studies” with Lindsay Falck
Graduate Core Elective

“Foundation Studio Summer Studio” with Larry Mitnick
Incoming Graduate Summer Studio

“Mesomorphs” with Danielle Willems
Graduate Core Design Studio II

“Protomorphs” with Danielle Willems
Graduate Core Design Studio I

University of Pennsylvania | Pratt Institute | Columbia University
Temple University | Kent State University | New York City College of Technology
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Rhino Modeling + Rendering
Bernard and Anne Spitzer School of Architecture
The City College of New York

Photogrammetry + Texture Creation
Graduate School of Architecture Preservation and Planning
Columbia University 

Photography + Portfolio Composition
Graduate Architecture and Urban Design
Pratt Institute

Representation + Rendering
Graduate Architecture and Urban Design
Pratt Institute

Texture Creation + Mapping
Graduate Architecture and Urban Design
Pratt Institute

“Ultra-Real” 
Graduate Core Visual Studies Elective
Graduate School of Architeture, Planning and Preservation
Columbia University

courses taught

2017

2017

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

invited  juror

workshops

2019

2018

2018

2017,2018

2018

guest lecture

2018
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Coordinator of Social Media
Graduate Architecture and Urban Design
Pratt Institute

Master of Science Architecture Book Design
Graduate Architecture and Urban Design
Pratt Institute

Student Portfolio Review
Columbia University

Student Portfolio Review
Pratt Institute

Year End Show Graphics Coordinator
PennDesign
University of Pennsylvania

“On the Perspective of Objects”
Independant Study with Orkan Telhan
PennDesign
Ongoing

“Experience Design for Healthcare”
Research Book with Bruce Mau

“Experience Design for the Senses”
Research Book with Bruce Mau

“A Catalog of Digital Artifacts”
catalogofdigitalartifacts.com
Ongoing

“Objects - Dots, Samples and Loops”
Ongoing

NYS Medicaid
New York State Medicaid Reform

Massive Change Network
New York State Medicaid Reform

Young + Ayata
Kauanas M.K. Čiurlionis Concert Centre Competition

Hirsuta
Ambivalent House

Populous
Madison Square Garden Las Vegas

Freeman XP
The Senses Exhibition

Cooper Hewitt
The Senses Exhibition

Ibanez Kim
Confessional
Hard and the Soft
Music for Breathing and Violent Strikes

SU11 Architecture + Design
Tokyo Performing Arts Cener

service
2019

2019

2018

2018

2015

scholarly work

2016-present

2018

2017

2018-present

2018-present

freelance + collaboration

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2015
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Jason Payne. Principal 
Hirsuta

Ferda Kolatan. Principal 
SU11 architecture + design

Kutan Ayata. Principal 
Young + Ayata

Hart Marlow. Partner
SU11 architecture + design

David Erdman. Chair 
Graduate Architecture and Urban Design
Pratt Institute 

Joseph Brennan. Partner
Moment Architecture

Bruce Mau. Co-Founder, Chief Executive Officer 
Massive Change Network
Freeman XP
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